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Accrual Basis

Arizona Prosecuting Attorneys' Advisory Council
Transactions by Bank Account
As of November 30, 2013

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
0100.00 - AG-APAAC State CJEF Acct. 1,994.86
Deposit 11/05/2013 Deposit 105,229.49 107,224.35
Transfer 11/14/2013 APAAC Voucher Claim for draw from AGO to BMO ... -106,181.00 1,043.35
Total 0100.00 - AG-APAAC State CJEF Acct. -951.51 1,043.35
0200.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC Money Mkt. 327 125,183.23
Transfer 11/04/2013 Funds Transfer - CONF #469208_131104 -50,000.00 75,183.23
Transfer 11/14/2013 APAAC Voucher Claim for draw from State Treas/A... 106,181.00 181,364.23
Deposit 11/25/2013 Deposit 2,215.20 183,579.43
Transfer 11/25/2013 Funds Transfer - #4902988_131125 -50,000.00 133,579.43
Total 0200.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC Money Mkt. 327 8,396.20 133,579.43
0201.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC Main Ckg. 463 31,654.59
Check 11/01/2013 7512 Blue Cross Blue Shield Group #018698; 11/1-12/1/13 billing (new EE-D.Hel... -9,460.56 22,194.03
Check 11/01/2013 7518 BW Camelwest, LLC 3423-phx; Oct. 2013 rent for Suite 202 -4,462.65 17,731.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2013 7513 ASDD Document Destruction 10/17/13 Inv. #130058; Customer #01746-00001 -30.00 17,701.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2013 7514 BenefitMall Cust #81-81B1217 -80.00 17,621.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2013 7515 FrankAZ.com 10/1/13 Inv. #131002; Website consultant -570.00 17,051.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2013 7516 Verizon Wireless Acct #570915047-0001 -177.05 16,874.33
Check 11/01/2013 7509 Shared Hope International 10/15/13 Inv. #STH13 - AGO's Josefina Sabori 11/7-... -1,107.60 15,766.73
Check 11/01/2013 7510 Shared Hope International 10/15/13 Inv. #STH13 - AGO's William Kaderly 11/7-... -1,107.60 14,659.13
Check 11/01/2013 7511 Delta Dental of AZ New Group Dental/Vision Policy; 11/13 premium -648.13 14,011.00
Check 11/01/2013 7517 .ORTIZ, Elizabeth Voucher #7944 & #7945 -425.56 13,585.44
Transfer 11/04/2013 Funds Transfer - CONF #469208_131104 50,000.00 63,585.44
Check 11/12/2013 7519 .ORTIZ, Elizabeth Voucher #7948; Office Visit to Parker -154.18 63,431.26
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7520 .BARTON, Nicholas 2013 Intro Trial Advocacy-OCT; Voucher #25-6 -348.20 63,083.06
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7521 .CLARK, Joseph 2013 Intro Trial Advocacy-OCT; Voucher #25-5 -406.65 62,676.41
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7522 .GUERRERO-SISNEROQZ, Kristina 2013 Intro Trial Advocacy-OCT; Voucher #25-2 -426.23 62,250.18
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7523 .LEWIS, Hunter 2013 Intro Trial Advocacy-OCT; Voucher #25-1 -379.65 61,870.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7524 .RAMIREZ, Lauren 2013 Intro Trial Advocacy-OCT; Voucher #25-8 -261.87 61,608.66
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7525 .RUCHENSKY, Eric 2013 Intro Trial Advocacy-OCT; Voucher #25-7 -206.38 61,402.28
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7526 .SHARIFI, Kristen 2013 Intro Trial Advocacy-OCT; Voucher #25-3 -133.37 61,268.91
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7527 .STANLEY, Marc 2013 Intro Trial Advocacy-OCT; Voucher #25-4 -200.80 61,068.11
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7528 .FORD, Jeremy 2013 Summer Conf; Voucher #24-190 -186.25 60,881.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7529 .POLK, Sheila Voucher #7947; APAAC meeting mileage -250.98 60,630.88
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7530 Majestic Views Voucher #7946; Speaker for AGO's Luncheon -998.88 59,632.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7531 Sparkletts Cust #42968098837076 -28.10 59,603.90
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7532 Staples Credit Plan 10/29/13 Stmt; Acct #6035517811814259 -415.73 59,188.17
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7533 Xerox Corporation 11/1/13 Inv. #070927477; Cust #711179945 -308.27 58,879.90
Check 11/12/2013 7534 .MORENO, Amanda Re-Issue 4/22/13 Ck. #4971 (lost / uncashed) -218.83 58,661.07
Check 11/12/2013 7535 .LEE, Deborah Re-issue 4/22/13 Ck. #4967 (lost / uncashed) -162.58 58,498.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2013 7536 .MacEACHERN, Kim Voucher #7950; Airfare to attend NAPC Winter Mtg 1... -352.80 58,145.69
Check 11/13/2013 7539 Arizona State Retirement System ER #496750; ASRS Contribution PPE 11/15/13 -3,630.84 54,514.85
Liability Check 11/14/2013 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 11/13/2013 -10,023.36 44,491.49
Paycheck 11/15/2013 DD Cooney, Diana M. Direct Deposit 0.00 44,491.49
Paycheck 11/15/2013 DD DePoorter, Jennifer A. Direct Deposit 0.00 44,491.49
Paycheck 11/15/2013 DD Iniguez-Reyna, Elizabeth Direct Deposit 0.00 44,491.49
Paycheck 11/15/2013 DD MacEachern, Kimberly W. Direct Deposit 0.00 44,491.49
Paycheck 11/15/2013 DD Ortiz, Elizabeth B. Direct Deposit 0.00 44,491.49
Liability Check 11/15/2013 7537 Arizona Department of Revenue 860283134; STD for PPE 11/15/13 -527.87 43,963.62
Transfer 11/15/2013 Funds Transfer (for Payroll ppe 11/15/13) - CONF #4... -3,873.14 40,090.48
Check 11/15/2013 7538 Nationwide Retirement Sol (457) Entity Code #0026970001; PPE 11/15/13 -500.00 39,590.48
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2013 7540 ADOA - ASET ASET #107 -62.00 39,528.48
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2013 7541 Thomson-Reuters West 10/4/13 Inv. #0828112667; Acct #1000296381 -717.83 38,810.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2013 7542 .ORTIZ, Elizabeth -1,294.80 37,515.85
Transfer 11/25/2013 Funds Transfer - #4902988_131125 50,000.00 87,515.85
Check 11/26/2013 7543 Westin La Paloma Resort 2013 Summer Conf; Acct. No. 31337; Pmt. on bal.due -30,000.00 57,515.85
Check 11/26/2013 7544 .LARSEN, Michael C. 2013 Summer Conf; Voucher #24-320 -130.18 57,385.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/26/2013 7545 .BADREDDINE, Fatima Voucher #26-1; Professionalism Course 10/25/13 -198.87 57,186.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/26/2013 7546 .GUERRERO-SISNEROZ, Kristina Voucher #26-3; Professionalism Course 10/25/13 -184.23 57,002.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/26/2013 7547 .LEWIS, Hunter Voucher #26-2; Professionalism Course 10/25/13 -191.65 56,810.92
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2013 7548 INIQUEZ-REYNA, Elizabeth Voucher #7951; Juvenile Justice seminar (supplies) -68.72 56,742.20
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2013 7549 ADOA - ASET ASET #107 -62.00 56,680.20
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2013 7550 Embassy Suites Hotel Phoenix Biltm... ~ 10/29/13 Inv. #54775; Speaker Nita Belles for AG Lu... -595.05 56,085.15
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2013 7551 Holiday Inn Phoenix Downtown North 10/31/13 Inv; Professionalism Course 10/25/13 -444.60 55,640.55
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2013 7552 Thomson-Reuters West -717.83 54,922.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2013 7553 .ORTIZ, Elizabeth Voucher #7952; Pinal County Attorney's Office visits ... -185.54 54,737.18
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2013 7554 Thomson-Reuters West 11/4/13 Inv. #828397843; Acct#1000296381 -444.62 54,292.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2013 7555 Telesoft Acct. B6 -904.06 53,388.50
Liability Check 11/27/2013 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 11/26/2013 -10,061.30 43,327.20
Transfer 11/27/2013 Funds Transfer (for Payroll ppe 11/30/13) -3,797.26 39,529.94
Paycheck 11/29/2013 DD Cooney, Diana M. Direct Deposit 0.00 39,529.94
Paycheck 11/29/2013 DD DePoorter, Jennifer A. Direct Deposit 0.00 39,529.94
Paycheck 11/29/2013 DD Iniguez-Reyna, Elizabeth Direct Deposit 0.00 39,529.94
Paycheck 11/29/2013 DD Ortiz, Elizabeth B. Direct Deposit 0.00 39,529.94
Paycheck 11/29/2013 DD MacEachern, Kimberly W. Direct Deposit 0.00 39,529.94
Liability Check 11/29/2013 7556 Arizona Department of Revenue 860283134 -527.87 39,002.07
Check 11/29/2013 7557 Nationwide Retirement Sol (457) Entity Code #0026970001; PPE 113013 -500.00 38,502.07
Check 11/29/2013 7558 ADOA - Risk Management RMS #803; Nov.2013 premium -40.90 38,461.17
Check 11/29/2013 7559 Arizona State Retirement System ER #496750; ASRS Contribution PPE 11/30/13 -3,630.84 34,830.33
Total 0201.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC Main Ckg. 463 3,175.74 34,830.33

Page 1



3:47 PM
12/18/13

Accrual Basis

Arizona Prosecuting Attorneys' Advisory Council
Transactions by Bank Account
As of November 30, 2013

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

0203.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC EFTPS 893 0.00
Transfer 11/15/2013 Funds Transfer (for Payroll ppe 11/15/13) - CONF #4... 3,873.14 3,873.14
Liability Check 11/18/2013 EFTD Department of the Treasury - IRS 86-0283134; FTD for PPE 11/15/13; CONF #90896177 -3,873.14 0.00
Transfer 11/27/2013 Funds Transfer (for Payroll ppe 11/30/13) 3,797.26 3,797.26
Liability Check 11/29/2013 EFTD Department of the Treasury - IRS 86-0283134; FTD for PPE 11/30/13 CONF#62797142 -3,797.26 0.00
Total 0203.00 - BMO Harris-APAAC EFTPS 893 0.00 0.00
0205.00 - Petty Cash Fund 171.13
General Journal 11/12/2013 Petty ... Record Petty Cash Disbursements to date -4.17 166.96
Total 0205.00 - Petty Cash Fund -4.17 166.96
TOTAL 10,616.26 169,620.07
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